Republic of the Philippines*  peference 111-103
DE~~RTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ANy number: soiia

OFFICE OF THE SECRET
Manila Project ID: ~ PO0705767VS

APR 2 4 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein mémorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny
M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, New Bus Terminal, Brgy. Abucay,
Tacloban City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310103101332000
Project ID: PO0705767VS

O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | 001 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - | aceet preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads
Tertiary Roads

Justice Romualdez St - (SO0005LT) Chainage 005 -
Justice Romualdez St - (S00005LT) Chainage 85 - Chainage 256 ( ) g

Chainage 872

P1|.1 a‘:fg'::' Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
EW1_ ‘ CW1- Preventive
re_ventwe Maintenance of

Maint'enance of R 5,738,665.819/ P 9,032,660 Road: Asphalt P 13,644,501.510/ 9,032,660
Road: Asphalt Lane Km Overlay:0.662 Lane Km
Overlay:1.574 ; o
Lane Km Lane Km ? Q7, 2 m

EAO P 184,340 - EAO - { p 184,340

Total: £9,217,000 29,217,000

Justifications:

1. Due to insufficient fund allocation to cover the total cost of the original physical target, change in station limits is
requested to prioritize road section that needs asphalt overlay in order to prevent further pavement deterioration for the
safety of the travelling public.

2. Said changes resulted to the decrease in physical target from 1.574 Lane Km to 0.662 Lane Km and consequently increase
in unit cost in view of the inclusion of road safety devices in the scope of works and the effect of the increasing prices of
construction materials and equipment rental rates, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your
reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Reguest (2023, V1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate; and Location Map,

.D., CESO I

7
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO MARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED /BISARRROVED:
MA AN -
Secretary - i

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar

2.6 ACC/BCL/A\)M/RRB 7 5
00 A O

WIN3F07243



